Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FO PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Atti	orney Docket No. <u>125726</u>
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover si	neet, attachments, and docu	iment: <u>3</u>	
A. Name of conveying party(ies):     Brad S. HOOLEY      B. Additional name(s) of conveying party		2. A. Name and Roger Cleveland 6 5601 Skylab Road Huntington Beach	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
B. Execution Date: June 7, 200			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/2     C. Title of Application: GOLF	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.( ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	(s)
Name and address of party to whom oconcerning document should be mailed	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward P. Walker		7. Please charg total fee (37	te Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-	20 -6400	8. Credit any overpa deposit account n	nyment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli- original document.  Edward P. Walker, Registration No. 33,6  Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,6	1.450		I any attached copy is a true copy of the
	<del> ·</del>	<u></u>	

**PATENT** REEL: 017777 FRAME: 0425 (13)

Alternative

Identification for filed applications

106 108	16:57	OLIFF &	BERRIDGE, PLC	703 836 2787 F	∍.
			WORLDWIDE ASSIG	NMENT	
		(1)	Brad S. HOOLEY		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)			_
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(6)	
		(4)		(8)	_
(9)	Insert Name of	In each of t	consideration of the sum of one days	(8)	
Assignee (10) Insert Address of	(9)	Roger Cleveland Golf Co., Inc.			
	Assignee	(10)	5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Bea	uch, CA 92647 USA	_
(11)	linsert	countries including substitute including grants, su	in the invention; in all applications for any and all provisional, non-provision; and reissue application(s), including a the right to file foreign applications un chas Letters Pages and file.	signee's hoirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the set of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other or patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications al. divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, my application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and der the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known a	
	Identification such as Title, Case	****	OSAI CECIB COVER		_
	Number, or Foreign	•	<del></del>		
	Application Number		cy Docket No. <u>125726</u>		_
		for whi on even	ch the undersigned has (have) execute I date herewith or	d an application for patent in the United States of America	,
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		оп		

filed November 4, 2005 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignce may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward

(13) U.S. application Serial Number <u>11/266.388</u>

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignce in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith. and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent

·s).
s).
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
<del></del> · · ·
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
Consul if outside the U.S.A, If
1 1114 010.11(, 11
PATENT
<u></u>

State of California	
County ofORANGE	ss.
On <u>JUNE 7 2006</u> , before personally appeared <u>B</u> R	me, SUSANNEM, MEDELBES NOTARY PURLIC, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  AD S. HOOLEY
	Name(s) cf Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me
RUSANNE M. MEDEROS Commission # 1623559 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2009	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Placo Notary Seal Above	Strangolf Neduvo
Though the later was	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
and could prevent fraudulent removes the control of Attached Document itle or Type of Document: WIKLY INFO 7 2006	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document valuable.  SIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION # 11/2/000
<del></del>	Number of Pages;
igner(s) Other Them No. 1 44	
igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name:	I Cimaria N
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —  Limited  General	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s); ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

ltom Na. 5907

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91319-2402

Reorder: Call Toll-Froe 1-800-876-6827